



Product Analysis (Product Formulation) Information to Provide for a  
Grains/Breads Product

Product Name: **FIELDSTONE™ Original Granola Packets**

Code No: **09796**

Manufacturer: **McKee Foods Corporation**

Case Weight and Pack/Count: **14.13 lbs 100/cs**

Volume and weight of one serving of product: **2.00oz**

Grain ingredient(s) in product: **Whole Grain Oats**

Weight of grain (gram weight) in one serving of product: **Greater than 33.1875 grams**

*(Note: it takes 14.75 grams of whole grain or enriched flour or meal, bran or germ, or an equivalent amount of cereal as provided in FNS instruction 783-1, Rev 2, to equal 1 serving Grains/Breads. Grains/Breads may be credited in ¼ serving increments.)*

I certify that the above information is true and correct and that one **57g** serving of the above product (ready to eat) contains **2¼** serving(s) of Grains/Breads.

Chris McKee

Executive Vice President Marketing & Sales  
Title

Cindy McMahan

Manager of Food Regulatory and Nutrition  
Title



PO Box 750, Collegedale, TN 37315-0750  
1-800-251-6346 Ext. 24656, Fax: 423-238-2330  
foodservice@mckee.com

Fieldstone is a registered trademark of McKee Foods Corporation



# Product Details for Premium Granola Singles - Original 2 Ounce

<b>Description:</b>	Our all natural Original Granola is available as a ready to eat snack or add milk for a quick bowl of cereal.
<b>Manufacturer:</b>	McKee Foods Corporation
<b>UPC:</b>	0 24300 09796 6
<b>Product Groups:</b>	Bread/Grain Equivalents & Breakfast
<b>Shelf Life:</b>	180 Days
<b>Serving Size:</b>	2 oz. (57 g); Individually Wrapped
<b>Servings Per Case:</b>	100
<b>Case Weight:</b>	12 lb. 8 oz. (5.67 kg)
<b>Packaging Format:</b>	100 Wraps Per Case

**Product Features:** Each individual serving is creditable as a 2 1/4 grains/bread equivalent and provides one complete serving, 30 grams, of whole grains. Each individual package also provides 5 grams of protein.



**Kosher:**

Kosher Dairy

**Ingredients:**

WHOLE GRAIN ROLLED OATS, EVAPORATED CANE SYRUP, EXPPELLER PRESSED CANOLA OIL, DEFATTED WHEAT GERM, OAT FLOUR, BROWN RICE SYRUP, MOLASSES, SALT, NATURAL FLAVOR, SOY LECITHIN.

**Allergy Information:**

CONTAINS WHEAT AND SOY. TREE NUTS MAY ALSO BE PRESENT IN THIS PRODUCT.

**Nutrition Facts**

Serving Size 1 Package (57g)  
Servings Per Container 1

Amount Per Serving		
Calories 250		Calories from Fat 50
		% Daily Value*
<b>Total Fat</b> 6g		<b>9%</b>
Saturated Fat 1g		<b>5%</b>
Trans Fat 0g		
<b>Cholesterol</b> 0mg		<b>0%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 130mg		<b>5%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 42g		<b>14%</b>
Dietary Fiber 3g		<b>12%</b>
Sugars 14g		
<b>Protein</b> 5g		<b>10%</b>

Vitamin A 0%	•	Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 2%	•	Iron 10%

\* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs:

	Calories:	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300g	375g
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g
Protein		50g	65g

Calories per gram:  
Fat 9 • Carbohydrate 4 • Protein 4

Always refer to the product package for the most accurate nutrition information and up-to-date list of ingredients. Paper copies of ingredients or nutrition information may quickly become obsolete as recipe and packaging changes are made. If concerned with food allergies, do not rely on this document for purchase – refer to the product package.